

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 13

FUNCTIONS TRANSFERRED TO JUSTICES' CHIEF EXECUTIVES

The Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (c. 53)

- 145 (1) Section 34B (certificate of completion of course) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsections (1), (2) (in both places), (6) and (7), for “clerk” substitute “proper officer”.
- (3) In subsection (9)—
- (a) for “clerk of a court” substitute “proper officer of a court”, and
 - (b) for “clerk or” substitute “officer or”.